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CIRCUIT COURT FOR @ @ &%WQ T o

[ Street Address Zip Code MD Relay Telephone No.
Locatffd at a7 e 2SO 1-800-735-2258
Case No(s).
State of Maryland | <Y 350 7/
vs Trackjng No 1D No. (Baltimore City Only)
Defendant D.O.B. - gA “ /0/) (/ 95_? ‘; 7
V:?Z?"-' TP g D -7/ A - Date Sentence Imposed e T 7
COMMITMENT RECORD E
TO: L_J Commissioner of Correction [:] Warden/Sheriff of j Jail/Detention Center

YOU ARE DIRECTED tenced and is hereby committed to your custody by

LJ Sec.| - :

Consecutive to

Case/Count Offense No.

Sentence

Case/Count/Offense No.
[ ] Parole Eligibility Restrictions ~ Art. |’~_ Sec. (Provide Details in Additional Sentencing Information)
Art. Sec.
D Concnnent with [ | Consecutive to
[\ Case/Count/Offense No.
D Parole Eligibility Restrictions  Art. Eec[.‘ ~ (Provide Details in Additional Sentencing Information)
Case/Count Offense No. \{/ Eh{rge  Ar. ' Sec“
Sentence L U [ ] Concurrent with [ | Consecutive to
-7 Case/Count/Offense No.
[:] Parole Eligibility Restrictions /i ; Sec. (Provide Details in Additional Sentencing Information)
All but / \ /w isfare suspended and the defendant is placed on probation for a
Split period of / d commencing upon (check one)

Sentence ] 1 Rele\zﬁeéf Defendant from physical incarceration.
[ 2. Release of defendant from parole, or mandatory supervision pursuant to Art. 41, §4-612.

The total time to be served is T , torun:
/V/’/?’f NP R AL E I
Select A. concurrent with any other ¢ outétanding or unserved sentence and begin on
Only [ ] B. consecutive to the last sentence to expire of all outstanding and unserved Maryland sentences.
One [;} C. consecutive to the sentence imposed in case No.

The defendant has been awarded | .-~ | days credit for time served prior to and not including date of sentence (Art 27, §638C).

ADDITIONAL SENTENCING INFORMATION/PROVIDE PAROLE ELIGIBILITY RESTRICTIONS OR PAROLE RECOMMENDATIONS, IF ANY:
P8 250 7/- CoNSECUTIVE PG SLL Fo g2 B3 §F00705S Al 2O e erecall i T

N 775 P /7 Xy m&t o
court cost {‘/vﬂeen/\gaﬁ';ef ge to/m éng}{ 27; ( 00.9 FM .

S i

$

Commitment is for execution of previously suspended sentence after Defendant was found'in violation of probatlon.

B Sentencing modification. This commitment supersedes commitments issued on: |~ =77 -
ATTACHMENTS HERETO INCLUDE: I_J Additional Sentence(s); L_] Order for Pro‘bauon U Condm_
] Order for Reimbursement of Public Defender ; [ Other: r : g _‘

TRULY taken from the record of this court. || Appeal Bondsetat$| -
WITNESS my Hand and the Seal of said Court this date:

27 Crokon /99? sz L

Clerk of Court/Judge

Form No, 4-3501a Distribution. White - Custodian « Canary - Court File « Pink - Defendant
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CIRCUIT COURT FORW A0 BRGETErT
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Street Address / 'f/’ Zip Code MD Relay Telephone No.
Located at ,, : e / or e * 1-800-735-2258
Case No(s). - 27/ ’
State of Maryland é//f&? 7’

ID No. (Baltimore City Only)

L NS 6/ P55.27

vs. Tracking No.

Defendans,’ LT DOE,
N I [ . X/fﬂf/ﬂ"m X 7 / 72/ Date Sentence Imposed l ‘ & ;’/' e
COMMITMENT RECORD -
TO: [ | Commissioner of Correction | | Warden/Sheriff of i Jail/Detention Center

YOU ARE DI

nced and is hereby committed to your custody by

JUDGE Vs 7 /. J 7L e Defendant has been found guilty as to:
Case/Count Offense No. ,/Vﬂf/‘ Cr) (f/j/l i Charge| ©/ /. /¥ Art. Sec.
Sentence — [ ] Concurrent with ]~ Consecutive to
Case/Count/Offense No.
[ ] Parole Eligibility Restrictions ~ Art. 7”7‘) Sec. (Provide Details in Additional Seﬁtenc_ihg Information)
Case/Count Offense No / Art. Sec.
Sentence[ sl N [] Concurrent with ] Consecutive to
N Case/Count/Offense No.
I::] Parole Eligibility Restrictions  Art. (Provide Details in Additional Senten.cing Information)
Case/Count Offense No. Art. Sec.
Sentence [] Concurrent with [ | Consecutive to
) Case/Count/Offense No.
{__] Parole Eligibility Restrictions . ’} fI Sec. (Provide Details in Additional Sentencing Information)
All but /V isfare suspended and the defendant is placed on probation for a
Split period of / d commencing upon (check one)

Sentence E_] 1. Release (ff Defendant from physical incarceration.

[__] 2. Release of defendant from parole, or mandatory supervision pursuant to Art. 41, §4-612.

[ The total time to be served is . 2! ‘ , torun:

l z F ’ R
s L SRS e

Select | A. concurrent with any other outstanding or unserved sentence and begin on

Only [ ] B. consecutive to the last sentence to expire of all outstanding and unserved Maryland sentences.

One ‘C. consecutive to the sentence imposed in case No.

The defendant has been awarded | < ) days credit for time served prior to and not including date of sentence (Art. 27, §638C).

ADDITIONAL SENTENCING INFORMATION/PROVIDE PAROLE ELIGIBILITY RESTRICTIONS OR PAROLE RECOMMENDATIONS, IF ANY:

$ court cost(s) have been waived due to indigency

[ ] Comm1tment is for execution of previously suspended sentence after Defendant was found in'violation of probation.

B Sentencmg modification. This commitment supersedes commitments issued on:

ATTACHMENTS HERETO INCLUDE: L_] Additional Sentence(s); I_J Order for Probation; |_J Conditions of Parole;

[J Order for Reimbursement of Public Defender ; D Other:

TRULY taken from the record of this court. | | Appeal Bondsetat$

WITNESS my Hand and the Seal of said Court this date:

(3 Jus.. €177 3 Atindind P, ot

Clerk of Court/Judge..........
Form No. ¢3501a Distribution: White - Custodian « Canary - Court File « Pink - Defendant
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111 North Calvert Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Mabel Houze Hubbard , 396-5130

Judge City Deaf TTY 396-4930

July 7, 1993

Mr. Earl Redmond #205-157
Roxbury Correctional Institution
18701 Roxbury Road

Hagerstown, MD 21740

Dear Mr. Redmond:

Judge Hubbard has received your letter of May 20, 1993, and she
agrees with you. Pursuant to Article 27§ 638C, you should receive
credit against this sentence for time spent in custody. From your
court file, you were arrested on September 3, 1988. Your trial date
was October 25, 1988, which gives you 53 days credit. Your
commitment will be corrected to reflect this credit.

Sincerely,

./ - C / ; (A
Lisa Gladden, Law Clerk to
Judge Mabel H. Hubbard

LAG|mp
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APIaR ~CIRCUIT COUREIOR BALTIMORE CITY-CR@YINAL DIVISION

3 ’a; o 10 N. CALVERT STREET __ " am -
’) State of Maryland : Case Nof(s). SIIAIO /S B
=\ o ) s - Tracking No. ROY 0D LS T
;)efc‘\’dyjé;@g/ /C/ /{4/)/?17’7/ / 7"057"? -39 ~ Date Sentence Imposed Z4Sh Z/) 0
r wim o ‘ COMMITMENT RECORD 1D # FOTA7 |
' Commissioner ol Correctxon D Warden/Sherlff of Jail/Detention Center-
YOU ARE DIRECTED to ed Defendant_who has been sentenced and is hereby committed
- 1O ur cus{dﬂ‘) b" JUDGE 4

a0

The Defendant has been found guﬂty as to;..

g?fse ou ,' d/‘; Chargc Z piA ‘yoﬂﬂﬂﬂ Art.
yse )

ntgnte
;90 D Concurrent with D Consecutive to Case/Count/Offense No.

\ QCaseICdunt/l Charge ! B v Art,

' Utfense. No. |

i

Sentence[ - - - ’T '
z o o Concurrent with Consecutive to Case/Count/ Offense No.

Case/Count/ T o . Charge T T T Art,
Offense No. L :
Sentence; . ' D [
| Concurrent with | ] Consecutive to Case/Count/Offense No.
SPLIT isfare :v,uspended and the Defendant is placéd on probation for a perid&
“ SENTENCFE  of commencing upon release of Defendant from incarceration, either by means of
mandatory release or parole, whichgver occurs first. A copy of the Order for Probation is attached.
-7 - = — = : - - / -
I|+ “The "total ‘time to be served is[ j’) Q2 I and shall (complete either A or B):
A. begin onﬂ including _days credit for time served before sentencing (Art, 27, §638C)
“and is to run concurréntly with the sentence imposed in Case No. and any other outstanding or

" unserved sentence. ) .
: 3 . . G 7 i 7] >t i/ 1 ¢! W‘(‘;’ ,V :
. B. run consecutively to the sentence imposed in Case No./t/dz /%w "U/)ﬁ &W any other outé@ndmg or
‘ “ unserved sentence and Defendant is to be given| l days credit for time served before sentencing.

i""’iADDlTIONAL SENTENCING INFORMATION: _J

iU Wm@

}

*IACHMENTS HERETO INGi UDE: L) Additional Sentence(s), E] Order for Probation; | | Conditions of Parole
. Order for Reimbursement of Public Defender; D Other: . '

ULY taken from the record of this Court.
?NESS my Hand and the Seal of said Court this date:

—uty o 7790
=7

7
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_ that the sentence lmposed was falr and just under all th
,,c1rcumstances, and it is hereby ORDERED that the_sald sentence“

'shall remain unchanged if?'

" | TRUE copv

IN THE

STATE OF MARYLAND

v. : CIRCUIT COURT
: FOR .
EARL REDMOND . BENE BALTIMORE CITY

CRIMINAL INDICTMENT
No. -48828071

ORDER -
;The Application of Earl Redmond ~
for Review of Sentenée'imposed.updn him has been carefully
considered by a panel of three'(3j Judges appointedrby the
Administrative Jndge of the Circuit Court-for Baltimore

City comprised of. Judges Hammerman, Pines andSmith..

After conSLderatlon of the reasons set forth in the

Application, the nature of the offense of whlcn the defendant

was convxcted and of all the data con51dered by the sentenc;ng

-t e

-Judge, it is the unanlmous dec1sxon of the panel, thhout

holdlng a hearing, this 23rd day of. Janua:x ,1991

TES!)
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STATE OF MARYLAND

V.

EARL REDMOND

0 . L 1] L 1]

- IN THE

CIRCUIT COURT

FOR L

BALTIMORE CITY

CRIMINAL INDICTMENT
No. -48828071

caeb e

(1]
[
..
(1]
.
(1]
(1]
[
.o
o .
(1]

QR DER
The Application of Earl Bedmond.
for Review of Sentenee‘imposedbupdn him has been carefully
4considered by a panel of three'(35 Judges appointedrby the‘A
Administrative Jddge of the Circuit Court.for Baltimore

City comprised of. Judges Hammerman, Pines and Angeletti

After consideration of the reasons set forth.in the
Application, the nature of the offense of which the defendant
was convxcted and of all the data cons;dered by the sentencxng

;Judge, it is the unanlmous dec1s;on of the panel, w1thout

holding a hearing, this 23rd. day of Januarx :1991

; that the sentence lmposed was falr and just under all th

.,,;

. 01rcumstances, and "t is. hereby ORDERED that the sald sentencef
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- shall remaln unchanged

STATE OF MARYLAND ~IN THE

Ve

CIRCUIT COURT

FOR

EARL REDMOND ' C e,

BALTIMORE CITY

CRIMINAL INDICTMENT
No. -48828071

ORDER
The Application of Earl Redmond
for Rev1ew of Sentence lmposed upon him has been carefully :_l .
considered by a panel of three (3) Judges appointed by the

Administrative Judge of the Circuit Court for Baltimore

City comprised of Judges Hammerman, Pines and Angeletti

After consideration of the reasons. set forth .in the
Application, the nature of the offense of which the defendant
was convxcted and of all the data cons;dered by the sentenc;ng

Judge, it is the unanlmous dec1510n of the panel, wrthout

holding a hearlng, this 23rd day of Januanx ;fpl9ﬂ.:

that the sentence 1mposed was falr and just under all th

c1rcumstances, ‘and it is. hereby ORDERED that the sald sentence;

"’,’}é L




¢ o CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CQ
VIOLATION OF PROBATION WARRANT
Case Information Warrant Return Information
CascNumbdF ,, 48828071 ‘ Cepi
O - 5
iCharge Tbezft/ VOP Sheriff
> - A 1470
o w “‘iﬁtenddm Social Setfirity No.
N .
ﬁamﬁ ié_@@ Redmond Police Ident. No.
~ =2
Addfggs QK de 6717 Harewood Park Dr. Date of Birth 7/22/39

o)
Baltimore, Maryland 21206 Race _ W Sex M
PRESENTLY: MRDCC DOC #205-157 -.

DISTRICT COURT ::
%Y‘ MNC 3 NO %CE E?(ECUTED Warrants / BOdY

State of Maryland, City of Baltimore Attachmentis and tin related |
ase forms, €iG., ;
e o - . ars; Bail, Ball piece, rele ‘

To the Sheriff of Baltimore City: O 1o bo sent n?.‘.medtatew to the Cnmm/ o
Upon the foregoing report undcrblmgm 9@5& Qﬁ“‘ﬁ%&(f lhls dx.qf.-‘m’glta

l‘g_d immediately to apprehend and commit the defendant to the

CC-210 WHITE — Original ® CANARY — Duplicate ¢ PINK — Triplicate

E EEEEEEE———



o
DPP - SUP-72

DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION

IDENTIFICATION SHEET

Date. 4/20/90

Earl B. Redmond

Name Alias
Race W Sex M DOB__7/22/39 Hair ___Brown Eyes __Brown
Height _6'1" Weight __ 165 Photo Attached: Yes [ ] No

Scars or ldentifying Marks Tattoo on Right Arm

Social Security No. 212-36-8463 FBI No. 513882¢
Court _Circuit-Balto. City Judge Oshrine Case No. 48828071
Offense __ Theft Type of Warrant: [_] Viol. of Parole

Viol. of Probation

Address (Be Specificy _LKA: 6717 Harewood Park Drive-Baltimore, Maryland 21206

PRESENTLY: MRDCC - DOC #205-157

Employment Address Unemployed

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: (Names and addresses of relatives or friends or other pertinent information)

When apprehended notify:

Office

Ms. Glendell L. Adamson H&e Phone

Parole & probation Agent 333-1996

Supervisor Ms. Hattie Bailey Office Phone 333-1695

Original Attached to Warrant
cc: File




4 CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY
, CRIMINAL DIVISION

Room 200 — 100 N. Calvert St.
Clarence M. Mitchell, Jr. Courthouse
Baltimore, Md. 21202

SAUNDRA E. BANKS, (301) 333-3750
Clerk

July 19,1990

To: Judge: Hamme rman

From: Criminal Division

Attached herewith is a Application for Review of Sentence which has been
docketed in accordance with Rule 4-344 (Review of Sentence).

The following data is submitted for the use of the panel.

Defendant: Earl Redmond
Charge: THEFT (VOP)

Indictment: 48828071

10/25/88 Verdict: GUTILTY lst.ct. = Three (3) yrs c/o DOC Suspended
Three (3) yrs Supervised Prob. Cost to Sheriff's by 12/28/88
Perform 100 hrs community services Oshrine, J.

7/5/90 Judgment: cujjry VOP = Three (3) yrs Consecutive with present sentence
now serving c/o DOC Costs waived/Probation terminated No
Pre trial incarceration credit due the defendant. Defendant

was serving another sentence when detainer in this case was
filed = Hubbard, J.

Application filed: 7/18/90

cc: Stuart O. Simms, State's Attorney

Attorney: PROPER PERSON
Earl Redmons
Patxuent Inst 205157
PO Box 700 Jessup, Md. 207794
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CIRCUIT COURT FOJJBALTIMORE CITY-CRIMI?; DIVISION

Court Address ip Code Telephone
Located at 100 N. CALVERT STREET 21202 333-3750
State of Maryland Case No(s).
vs. Tracking No. L0 D A
cfendant .0 B. #7
e ot Date Sentence Imposed I
’ COMMITMENT RECORD 1.D. #
TO: D Commissioner of Correction D Warden/Sheriff of Jail/Detention Center
YOU ARE DIRECTED to receive the above named Defendant who has been sentenced and is hereby committed
to your custody by JUDGE The Defendant has been found guilty as to:
Case/Count/ 4 Charge 5 )67 .| Ar Sec.
Offense No. / “(’]6 C/b ! “ JJZ 4
Sent
enience D Concurrent with D Consecutive to Case/Count/Offense No.
Case/Count/ Ch Art Sec — l
ase/Loun arge It. .
Offense No.
S .
entence EI Concurrent with D Consecutive to Case/Count/Offense No.
Case/Count/ Charge Art. Sec.
Offense No.
Sent
enence |:| Concurrent with D Consecutive to Case/Count/Offense No. ”
All but "’“-" | is/are suspended and the Defendant is placed on probation for a period

SPLIT

SENTENCE  of commencing upon release of Defendant from incarceration, either by means of
mandatory release or parole, whichever occurs first. A copy of the Order for Probation is attached.

The total time to be served is \5’) g 2/ and shall (complete either A or B):

A. begin onj including days credit for time served before sentencing (Art. 27, §638C)
and is to run concurrently with the sentence imposed in Case No. and any other outstanding or
unserved sentence.

B. run consecutively to the sentence imposed in Case No. : and to any other outstanding or
unserved sentence and Defendant is to be given days credit for time served before sentencing.

ADDITIONAL SENTENCING INFORMATION:

D Commitment is for execution of previously suspended sentence after Defendant was found in violation of probation.
Sentencing modification. This commitment supersedes commitment issued on: ] l

ATTACHMENTS HERETO INCLUDE: D Additional Sentence(s); [:] Order for Probation; D Conditions of Parole;
D Order for Reimbursement of Public Defender; Other: I

TRULY taken from the record of this Court. l:] Appeal Bond set at $
WITNESS my Hand and the Seal of said Court this date:

Clerk of Court / Judge
CC-213 Distribution: White — Custodian e Canary — Court File ® Pink — Defendant




Case No.(s) i

Sl o -
S Af s 1L

TO THE

TR /"

Circuit Court for Baltimore City

SAUNDRA E. BANKS, CLERK

WARDEN OF THE BALTIMORE CITY JAIL

' 7 Release from your Institution and Custody the body
of .(41/ /‘f//;{f/"/
o
CHARGE(S) - A% L 1D. No.
AR# DS/ JJ’ DOB. _ | e /7
Reason: # .-
BY ORDER O¥ THE COURT. ATTEST: ) - " - \
é/ /% c; ‘) 19 /’c 4 4 0 ;,: .

Clerk, Circuit Court for Baitimore City




APPEARANCE NOTICE

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY
CRIMINAL DIVISION

CASE NO. R0 7/00 K/ : CHARGE E I(;/‘/OU/"/' ‘{300- oo
SN Fur) Kedmons

MR. CLERK:

PLEASE ENTER MY APPEARANCE IN THE ABOVE CASE(S) FOR THE DEFENDANT.

REPRESENTATION TRIAL NOTIFICATION INFORMATION (PRINT OR TYPE)
{Check One) e lfon R /(c:\c/c(
E Private Attorney (ADF) hona— /. Lois yj‘
ATTORNEY NAME 2 CLIENT SECURITY NO.
D Public Defender (APD) 4/1 /46 K/m"/‘?”" “’ %
One MNor i (Charley
D Panel Attorney (APA) ATTORNEY MAILING ADDRESS
EG//»"/"M’C . /V)J >/20 30/- ¥37-06Y4
CITY/TOWN 7 ZIP CODE ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NO.

y{) %W 7% A ovemde, Zg\l /o4

ATTORNEY SIGNATURE DATE

cC-183




SAUNDRA E. BANKS
CLERK

LAWRENCE A. MURPHY
DEPUTY CLERK

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY
(CRIMINAL DIVISION)

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE
(301) 333-3750

NOTICE

RETURN OF WARRANT

TO:

FROM: Circuit Court For Baltimore City (Criminal Division)

This is to inform you that the following Bench Warrant (Pink) o@
of Probation Warrant ite) has been returned to this office by the Sheriff of Baltimore

City. Please assign for prompt hearing.

Defendant’s location: ¢
Defendant’'s name: '

Case number:. L/— \
Probation Officer: ../ . ."

Received: ............. ... .. ... .o

Signature: ................ O

WHITE — Case File * GREEN — Judge's Copy ¢ CANARY —SAO ¢ PINK— CAO

CC—75
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THE SHERIFF OF BALTIMORE CiTY

COURT HOUSE
100 NORTH CALVERT STREET

- BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
Joh(h) Andeg%gn PHONE: 301-396-1155 DAVID L. DE ANGELIS
‘ - .susmss’ - *_{’ UNDER SHERIFF
At TR LS
ded ,-54-’; :;:4:
) > e :‘{‘
o - . L
i - <= DETAINER
e

;I‘)ATE:' May 15, 1990

M.C.I.d.

GENTLEMEN:

.WE WISH TO FILE A DETAINER ON THE FOLLOWING:

NAME OF DEFENDANT: Earl Redmond, W/M, DOB 7/22/39, DOC# 205-157

( CHARGE: —Violation-ef-Probation— —eeoooo

... WARRANT No, 48828071

b oem——

TYDT Circuit Court

DATE OF ISSUE:_May 3, 1990 paTL:  $1,000.00

PLEASE NOTIFY THIS OFFICE PRIOR TO RELEASE SO THAT WE MAY TAKE THE DEFENDANT INTO
CUSTODY.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Detainer and warrant filed 5/15/90
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CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

VIOLATION OF PROBATION WARRANT

"' ! Case Information Warrant Return Information
" Cuse Number __ 48828071 . Cepi_____ Due
| Charge Theft/VOP Sheriff
Detendant gfé// Social Security No. _212-36-8463
| Name _Earl B. Redmond Police Ident. No.
S " Address _LKA: 6717 Harewood Park Dr. Date of Birth 7/22/39
i Balti Maryland 21206 Race W Sex M —
~ “ -PF‘{.’FEENTLYi,MRDCC DOC #205-157 ','““ ! .ﬁ-r‘ hr ‘ TO_D‘%T_E‘CT CO'UHT].B;dY
:%:}T o "3‘-3,.‘9@ v ooy Y EASCUTED War an’;s
’ State of Marviand. City of Baltimore ; * x-’a i %V fowc 2 Attachmenis and all related

. ot - 'Ofms, em'. :
oty 1, Bail nlecy, release ! . 4
O £ Ba i diately 10 the C(lﬂuﬂd |

=- 1p ha sent imme e C |
Upon the foregoing report underiatficuyi 68 He Calvan gt 1‘}‘1& ———%ﬁf‘%.&t’

Ee{ AEFIETA S

To the Sherift of Balimore City:

|
|
S

/J}n\,(_f»'g\ . 199 L immediately to apprehend and commit the defendant to the

Py

e SRS ) , ,
Baftimore City Juil pending hearing on the above charge.

- | - |

Take bail in the amount of $ /é__[C__




v v

DATE ' CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY CASE NUMBER
0(. YRRA 48828071 {

333-3811
ID NUMBER )
STATE OF MARYLAND VS. REDMOND, EARL : 95927 |
‘ 1
YOUR ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO APPEAR AS PROBATIGN OFFICER IN COURTROOM P23 ‘ |
INTHE COURTHOUSE on THU JULY 05¢ 1990 Room 329 AT 09:30 AM | |

TYPE OF PROCEEDING VIOLATICN PROBATION FAILURE TO' APPEAR ON TIME MAY CAUSE YOU TO BE

®
1 ]
CHARGED WITH CONTEMPT OF COURT OR A WARRANT TO | .
35812~-01 I BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST. BRING THIS SUMMONS WITH
¥ I YOU TO COURT.
BY ORDER OF COURT .

r ADAMSON, GLENDELL L

1 E MOUNT ROYAL AVE

BALTIMORE, MD 21202 g( 3
a . f L/

L O SAUNDRA E. BANKS .
i
ASSOC. CLERK. CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY L

DEPUTYNO. CASES P




DATES SERVICE WAS ATTEMPTED

L__J MOVED
| P ONED WITNESS || moRTUUS EST ’
® LEFT WITH WIFE || NO suCH ADDRESS
LEFT WITH CHILD AGE || NEED APT NUMBER
, | |LEFT WITH NEIGHBOR NAME || WIT UNKNOWN AT ADDRESS
@ LEFT UNDER DOOR || vACANT HousE
. | |oTHER || ATTENDING SCHOOL WILL RET
l || DISMISSED - DATE
® . IN HOSPITAL NAME
|| LEFT EMPLOYMENT - DATE
|| ON MEDICAL LEAVE
@ || OFFICER-UNKNOWN IN DEPT
oaTE OF service___E/26 75 v || RETIRED - DATE
3 7 || RESIGNED DATE
@ TIME OF SERVIGE A || VACATION - WILL RETURN
; || OTHER
o NAME OF DEPUTY & DIST. NO. é;@ =70
0




CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CIT!’

VIOLATION OF PROBATION WARRANT

Case Information Warrant Return Information
Case Number __ 48828071 ' Cepi Date
Charge ThefL/VOF Sheriff
' Defendant ;Zl é7/ | Social Security No.
Name _Earl B. Redmond Police Ident. No.
Address  _LxA: 6717 Harewood Park Ur. Date of Birth 7/22/3%

06 Race ___. Sex
PRESENTLY: MRDCC DOC #205-157
State of Maryland, City of Baltimore

To the Sherift of Baltimore City:

2

Upon the foregoing report under affidavit you are commanded this : day of
.// i
/ v . 19// [ immediately to apprehend and commit the defendant to the

Baltimore City Jail pending hearing on the above charge.

‘cﬂ— N
N,
Take bail in the amount of $ / ma “?‘"\\

CcC-210 WHITE — Original ® CANARY — Duplicate ¢ PINK — Triplicate
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"CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CIT!

\
VIOLATION OF PROBATION WARRANT
Case Information Warrant Return Information
Case Number 48828071 Cepi . Date
Charge Thett/VOP ¢+ Sheriff
Defendant /szé7/ Social Security No.
Name _Earl B. Redmond Police Ident. No.
Address _LKA: 6717 Harewood Park Dr. Date of Birth
1-.‘ im Maryland 21206 Race Sex
PRESENTLY: MRDCC DOC #205-157
State of Maryland, City of Baltimore
To the Sherift of Baltimore City:
Upon the foregoing report under affidavit you are commanded this | day of
%5&/} .19 immediately to apprehend and commit the defendant to the

Baltimore City Jail pending hearing on the above charge.

Take bail in the amount of $

cC-210 WHITE — Original ® CANARY — Duplicate ¢ PINK — Triplicate




DPP-SUP-42 (Revised 4/85) ’

DPP-ISC-6 (Revised 4/85) . DPP Case NO: __ 2689131
: STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SUPERVISION SUMMARY COURT F".E COPY

SPECIAL REPORT REQUEST FOR WARRANT
TYPE OF REPORT

REDMOND, EARL B. (WM) DOB: 7/22/39 CCBE. 48828071
Name Ipstitution/Court Number
Theft Oshrine 7
Oftense Judge
NAD 3 yr 0C, ss; 3 yrs. prob.
Level of Supervision ‘Sentance
11/9/89 to 4/20/90 10/25/88
Period Covered by Report Date of Sentence
10/25/91
Paroled/Released Expiration
RESIDENCE
LKA: 6717 Harewood Park Drive - Baltimore, Maryland 21206
Address
PRESENTLY: MRDCC (DOC #205-157)
EMPLOYMENT
Unemployed
Employer Wages
Address Occupation

Home Adjustment: Satisfactory Unknown O Unsatisfactory O
Reporting Pattern: Satisfactory Marginai {1 Unsatisfactory OJ
Overall Adjustment: Satisfactory O Marginal O Unsatisfactory

COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

SEE ATTACHED REPORT

APPROVED: Ms. Hattie Bailey Ms. Glendell L. Adamson
Field Supervisor | Date Parole/Probation Agent Senior Date
Address:1 E. Mt. Royal Avenue Address: 1 E. Mt. Royal Avenue, lst Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
‘Phone: 333-1695 Phone: 333-1996
GLA/ 3g

d:t - 4/20/90




REDMOND, EARL B. (WM) DOB: 7/22/39 SPECIAL REPORT REQUEST FOR WARRANT

INTRODUCTION:

On 10/25/88 in the Circuit Court for Baltimore City, Mr. Earl Redmond appeared
before Judge Oshrine charged with Theft. Judge Oshrine found Mr. Redmond
guilty and sentenced him to 3 years in the custody of the Division of Correct-
ions. The execution of sentence was suspended, and Mr. Redmond was granted 3
years supervised probation with the condition that he pay $105.00 court costs
to the Sheriff by 12/28/88. A special condition to perform 100 hours of
community service was also imposed. On 10/31/88, Mr. Redmond reported to the
Guilford Avenue Office for the initial interview. At that time, the terms

and conditions of probation were read and explained to him, and he was given
the opportunity to ask questions. This writer received this case on 11/9/88
and has maintained supervision in the Non-Active Category.

Reference 1is made to the Special Report-Informative dated 8/16/89, wherein this
writer advised the Court of Mr. Redmond's arrest on 8/10/89 for Theft.

Reference is made to the Special Report-Informative dated 10/6/89, wherein
this writer advised the Court of Mr. Redmond's arrests on 7/27/89 for Theft,
on 7/31/89 for Trespassing, and on 8/27/89 for Theft.

Reference is made to the Special Report-Informative dated 11/9/89, wherein

this writer advised the Court of Mr. Redmond's arrest on 10/26/89 for Theft.

HISTORY OF SUPERVISION:

While under supervison, Mr., Redmond resided at 6717 Harewood Park Drive with his
sister, Ms. Kathleen Wilson. Additionally, he has been unemployed and was
supported by a Social Security check in the amount of $368.00 per month.

Mr. Redmond was a former Heroin Addict who has been on Methodone Maintenance
Programs and Detoxification Programs throughout the probationary period.

Prior to his incarceration, he was attending the Substance Abuse Program at
the Francis Scott Key Medical Center. It was also discovered that Mr. Redmond
had a serious alcohol problem. Mr. Redmond has also performed 100 hours of
community service in a satisfactory manner. The court costs of $105.00 have
been paid in full. During this period, Mr. Redmond has reported as instructed
and has kept this writer abreast of his status. Overall his adjustment to
supervision has been unsatisfactory.

REASON FOR REPORT:

The primary purpose of this report is to initiate violation proceedings against
Mr. Redmond for failing to Obey all Laws.




REDMOND, EARL B. (WM) DOB: 7/22/39 SPECIAL REPORT REQUEST FOR WARRANT

REASON FOR REPORT: (Continued)

On 11/17/89 in Baltimore City, Mr. Redmond was arrested and charged with Theft.
On 1/10/90, he appeared in Maryland District Court #l under Case Number
282954B0 and prayed a Jury Trial. The case was remanded to the Circuit Court
for Baltimore City under Indictment Number 89001045. On 3/30/90, Mr. Redmond
appeared before Judge Davis and was convicted of Theft. Judge Davis sentenced
him to 6 months and 6 months consecutive dating from 3/20/90. He is currently
incarcerated at Maryland Reception Diagnostic Classification Center under

DOC # 205-157. All other pending Theft charges previously mentioned are
scheduled for 4/30/90 in the Circuit Court for Baltimore City.

SPECIFICATION OF CONDITIONS VIOLATED:

In light of the aforementioned facts, this writer alleges that Mr. Redmond has
violated the following condition of his probation:

CONDITION #4 OBEY ALL LAWS.

By being convicted of Theft in the CCBC on 3/30/90 under
Indictment Number 89001045. Offense occurred 11/17/89.

EVALUATION AND RECOMMENDATION:

Mr. Redmond is a 50 year old White male with a limited education and minimal
job skills who has been under supervision for 18 months. During this period,
he has reported as instructed, paid the court costs in full and has completed
100 hours of his community service. In contrast, Mr. Redmond has been
arrested on 6 occasions for Theft, one of which has resulted in a conviction,
His basic problems are the multiple addictions of alcohol and drugs. Although
the drug addicition i1s under control, he has a serious alcohol problem. He
has received counseling, however, he needs to be placed in a long term inpatient
alcohol program. Since he has been convicted and is serving a one year
sentenced for Theft, this writer respectfully requests that a Warrant be
issued charging him with Violation of Probation.

Should the charges be sustained, this writer would respectfully recommend that

Mr. Redmond's probation be revoked and the priginal sentence be imposed.
> 2¢
areroves: N T oo Lo BYW fotee Y 75

Ms. Hathkie Bailey Dhte Ms. Glendell L. Adamson-Senior Agent Date
Field Supervisor I One E. Mt. Royal Avenue, lst Floor
333-1695 Baltimore, Maryland 21202

333-1996

I HEREBY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE MATTERS AND FACTS
DESIGNATED HEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO ,THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFOR-

MATION AND BELIEFS. :
\%LJW [t e

Ms. Glendell L. Adamson-Senior Agent Date
r8{384/20/90




%RDER FOR PROBATIO,

(Under Art. 27 — Sec. 641A — After Judgment of Conviction)

IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Docket No. ... [Z
Charge(s) ..
Convicted of :
Count (s) /
Charge (8} “...._.W
Ident. No.

It is OWE 2§ day of &r/ ........................ , 19../27, by the é;%m_

STATE OF MARYLAND

Court for , by virtue of the authority conferred upon it by the laws of
the State of Maryland, that [] t}{e imposition of sentence is suspended or he execution of the sentence

. of v? W B has been suspended, for the offense of ... & a—ctSTV—. .. and
the deferg%t is hereby released on Probation nder supervision of the Maryland Division of Parole

and Probation,/@with t supervision for a period of ... .2 L Lr .. , effective this 77(,{_—
day of é , 19/ , subject to the #llowing conditions:

1. Report to his Probation Agent as directed and follow his lawful instructions;

2. Work or attend school regularly as directed by his Probation Agent;

8. Get permission from his Probation Agent before:

a. changing his home address;

b. changing his job;

c. leaving the State of Maryland;

d. owning, possessing, using, or having under his control, any dangerous wegpon or

firearm of any description; C% /’0 ;&/ 0 0 /

Obey all laws;
Notify his Probation Agent at once, if arrested;

Permit his Probation Agent to visit his home;

Appear in Court when notified to do so;

©NS®e

Shall not illegally possess, use, or sell any narcotic drug, “controlled dangerous substance”

or related paraphernalia; 7

9. Shall pay, through the She?']‘s %;panmcnt the sum of $ /0 . S ... /07 (J/ ..... as follows:
urt costs of § . L8 e ; )

FINE Of § oottt eeee e e e e et e e e e s aeeeees ; /70 T2,

In such installments as the Sheriff’s Department shall determine and direct or;

Ininstallmentsof § ................oll 1> S T T R P TT T
9A Shall pay through the Division of Parole and Probation the sumof § .................... as follows:
O Attorneyfeeof § ...........ooviiiiinnnn.. 7 TR
WHOSE AAATESS 1S ... veuveieinreeenrnnenencsaencsesssssnenarescacessssssnsnssasnesasasssnnes
O Restitutionof $ ............cooviiiiennt 7 P
WHOSE AAATESS IS .ot eiitnseeneenaasssstensunsensnsonnsnasnssesscssnssenanaananaocons
In such installments as the Division shall determine and direct or;
Ininstallments of $ ............iiiintt

10. Special conditions as follo?:

.............................

Your first appointment with, your Probati genyis
and the place to report isczd. 0.
Your failure to report could result in your arrest

.....................................................

(OVER)

CC-141




® B

Consent

1 have read, or have had explained to me, the above conditions of probation. I understand these
conditions and agree to follow them. I understand that if I do not follow these conditions, I could be
returned to Court, charged with a violation of probation.

Signed this 2 S . day of /) . , 19%

g

VA

~

The foregoing conditions of probation were reviewed, in my presence, with my client, the above
signed defendant, who fully understood and agreed to them.

Attorney

Original: Court File

Copies:  Probationer
Division of Parole and Probation




1A

ZA.
A
4 A.
S A

6 A.

TA.

8 A.

9 A

10A.

11A.

MR SR B SOIEP A D N T Y - e T D
PRt e 0 et I L e AR S A Tt S oAl L e it v LT LRI Lo S v S Ay

ATTACHMENT A
The terms and conditions set forth below are to be

attached to the Order Por Probation and are to be

made a part of that Order by incorporation dy
reference herein.

Date of Trial /P/L)’/“
Case §

Date of Birth 6%[

De t

Please note: Any restitution and any unsusperded fine
and costs are to be paid both as part of
the sentence and a condition of probation.

To perform hours of Community Service. To be monuitored
by the Communuty Sexrvice Division of the Circuit Court For

Baltamore City and Probation Ment. To be performed as .
scheduled and befare

.

Submit to Vocational Rehabilitation now and whenever
unemployed as directed by Probation Agent.

Fimish High School or get G.E.D. as directed by Prubation
Aent and not later than ronths.

Submit to Substance Abuse evaluation and treatment as

directed by Probation Agent.

Attend AN and/or NA as directed by Probation Agent but not
/ less than ___ times per week.

Not to possess, use, ingest, digest, consume, take or sell

Meent, "Control led Dangerous Substances®,Narcotic drugs

or related paraphernalia,and otherwise to be free of same.

{To remain totally Drug, Meshel, and Controlled Dangerous
/ Substance free, at all tames), ﬂw

Submit to Spot urine analysis designed to detect the use of
Zmoxaml—, narcotics, and/or other “Controlled Dangerous Substances®,
)as directed by Probation Agent, at any time and 1n person.

Submit to Psychiatric and/or Psychological evaluation and treatment
as directed by Probation Agent.

Attend The House of Ruth for counseling in the npext avairlable class,

and to follow all directions and Orders therefrom as directed by

Probation Agent and House of Ruth personnel. Anmy fee to be paid by
defendant,

Not to abuse, harass, threaten, intimidate, bother, annoy, assault,

contact, visit, call, or write directly or indirectly, in any manner,
¢ o his/her family.

Make restitution of $ to

over months, througn the Division of Parole & Probation,
in equal monthly installments of no less than $ per
ronth.

/)/ﬁ/n . %

Theodore B. Oshrine
Judge

The following terms have been either read and understood by me
and/cr have been read to me and explained so that I understand

my obligations hereurder,
"%ZZ/ i
NITNESS .
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@roER ror proBATIE

(Under Art. 27 — Sec. 641A — After Judgment of Conviction)

STATE OF MARYLAND IN THE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Name . M / %ﬂ/ Docket No. gé/;/j:;//& /7

......................... Charge(s) “

Addrew PO F LStger L€ Convicted of: 7
Q7 Count(s) o
DOB. .......... 7 ..................................... Charge(s} M //W

Ident. No.

It is O?R hl.z‘/’/zg day of Ot 19,477 by the L elt.
7

c reaesastanamma

, by virtue of the authority confesred upon it by the laws of

Court for .../
the State of Maryland, that (] the imposition of sentence is suspended or executiog;)z the sentence
of '{ AF has been suspended, for the offense of % and

the defen% ig hereby released on Probation [E%nder sup?ision f the Maryland Division of I‘jy'gle
and Probation,PJ;vith t supervision for a period of , effective this ... -
day of g , 19.77 ..., subject to the fﬁowing conditions:
waspr 2T A
1. Report to his Probation Agent as directed and follow his lawful instructioggISIoN %1 ATICTS
2. Work or attend school regularly as directed by his Probation AgentZBRCLE ARD BROZAT=

8. Get permission from his Probation Agent before:

a. changing his home address; geT o5 8l

b. changing his job;

c. leaving the State of Maryland; iy 3
d. owning, possessing, using, or having under his control, any dangefous Wespon or _ ..

firearm of any description; C C== ) © / 00

4. Qbey all laws;

5. Notify his Probation Agent at once, if arrested;

6. Permit his Probation Agent to visit his home; .

7. Appear in Court when notified to do so; "

8. Shall not illegally possess, use, or sell any narcotic drug, “controlled dangerous substance”

or related paraphernalia;

9.8 y, through the She?'ﬂ‘(/s Igepartmcnt the sum of $ / O ‘S_ e /d ‘7/” . as follows:

Courtcostsof § /.0 . T eerieinaen. e i s 4 =z
OFineof$ ..ooooonnnveeiiniinnn. PP ; /7 0F T
In such installments as the Sheriff’s Department shall determine and direct or;
Ininstallments of § ................ il o o
9A Shall pay through the Division of Parole and Probation the sum of $ .................... as follows:
O Attormeyfee of $ .......ocoviiiiiiiniaaan, 2 T
WhOSE AAAIESS 1S ... eevniiiveieneiteiaiaeeenssistnsasssscesesasosansasesssasassssnsusasnssss
O Restitutionof § ..........cooiiiiiiiiin s T P
whose addressis .............. S PP
In such installments as the Division shall determine and direct or;
In installments of $ ...l per '

10. Special conditionsastHO)vg U %0‘ i

..................................................................................

Your first appointment with your ,Prw
and the place to report i (0. /< Zteel
Your failure to report could result in your arres

LIS,

(OVER)

- e e —
[
e T

)

. e




DPP-SUP-42B (Revised 9/88) 9 .

RE: Special Report on Probation Violation,
Notice of Court Disposition

The Report of Violation of Probation in the case of Earl B. Redmond
DPP # 2689131 Court # 48828071 was received by

Judge Oshrine

' & Warrant Signed on ‘g, /é ~ q 0 No.

Summons Signed on No.

Warrant and Summons Refused

O O O

Comments and Further Instructions

A= D Ore

ignature of Judge or GQurt Ofﬁ

PLEASE RETURN TO 'DIVISION OF PAROLE & PROBATION OFFICE WITHIN 15 DAYS OF

RECEIPT

RETURN FORM TO: Ms. Glendell L. Adamson - Senior Acent

DIVISION OF PAROLE & PROBATION
ROOM 114

2100 GUILFORD AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21218

Office Telephone Number: 333-1996

#D



DPP-SUP-42 (Revised 4/85) ' . ]
DPP Case NO: ____ = !

DPP-ISC-6 (Revised 4/85)
STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SUPERVISION SUMMARY :,UDGE’S CO Py

SPECIAL REPORT REQUEST FOR WARRANT
TYPE OF REPORT

REDMOND, EARL B. (WM) DOB: 7/22/39 LRB2BCTH

Name Institution/Court Number
RYOR 3|
Offense Judge
prob.

Level of Supervision Sentence

11/9/89 to 4/20/90 !25/88
Period Covered by Report Date of Sentence
Paroled/Released Expiration

RESIDENCE
;717 Harewood Park Drive - Baltimore, Maryland 21206

Address

EMPLOYMENT
Employer Wages
Address Occupation

Home Adjustment: Satisfactory UJ Unknown O Unsatisfactory O
Reporting Pattern: Satisfactory 0 Marginal O Unsatisfactory U
Overall Adjustment: Satisfactory O] Marginal O Unsatisfactory O

COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

SEE ATTACHED REPORT

APPROVED: ME. b Ms. Glendeil L. Adums.
Field Supervisor | Date Parole/Probation Agent Senior Date
Address:t . Mt. Royal Avenue Address: 1 E. Mt. Royal Avenue, lst Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
‘Phone: 333-1695 Phone: 333-1996
GLA/ g

d:t - 4/20/90
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REDMOND, EARL B. (WM) DOB: 7/22/39 SPECIAL REPORT REQUEST FOR WARRANT

INTRODUCTION:

On 10/25/88 in the Circuit Court for Baltimore City, Mr. Earl Redmond appeared
before Judge Oshrine charged with Theft. Judge Oshrine found Mr. Redmond
guilty and sentenced him to 3 years in the custody of the Division of Correct-
ions. The execution of sentence was suspended, and Mr. Redmond was granted 3
years supervised probation with the condition that he pay $105.00 court costs
to the Sheriff by 12/28/88. A special condition to perform 100 hours of
community service was also imposed. On 10/31/88, Mr. Redmond reported to the
Guilford Avenue Office for the initial interview. At that time, the terms

and conditions of probation were read and explained to him, and he was given
the opportunity to ask questions. This writer received this case on 11/9/88
and has maintained supervision in the Non-Active Category.

Reference is made to the Special Report-Informative dated 8/16/89, wherein this
writer advised the Court of Mr. Redmond's arrest on 8/10/89 for Theft.

Reference is made to the Special Report-Informative dated 10/6/89, wherein
this writer advised the Court of Mr. Redmond's arrests on 7/27/89 for Theft,
on 7/31/89 for Trespassing, and on 8/27/89 for Theft.

Reference 1s made to the Special Report-Informative dated 11/9/89, wherein

this writer advised the Court of Mr. Redmond's arrest on 10/26/89 for Theft.

HISTORY OF SUPERVISION:

While under supervison, Mr. Redmond resided at 6717 Harewood Park Drive with his
sister, Ms. Kathleen Wilson. Additionally, he has been unemployed and was
supported by a Social Security check in the amount of $368.00 per month.

Mr. Redmond was a former Heroin Addict who has been on Methodone Maintenance
Programs and Detoxification Programs throughout the probationary period.

Prior to his incarceration, he was attending the Substance Abuse Program at
the Francis Scott Key Medical Center. It was also discovered that Mr. Redmond
had a serious alcohol problem. Mr. Redmond has also performed 100 hours of
community service in a satisfactory manner. The court costs of $105.00 have
been paid in full. During this period, Mr. Redmond has reported as instructed
and has kept this writer abreast of his status. Overall his adjustment to
supervision has been unsatisfactory.

REASON FOR REPORT:

The primary purpose of this report is to initiate violation proceedings against
Mr. Redmond for failing to Obey all Laws.
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REDMOND, EARL B. (WM) DOB: 7/22/39 SPECIAL REPORT REQUEST FOR WARRANT

REASON FOR REPORT: (Continued)

On 11/17/89 in Baltimore City, Mr. Redmond was arrested and charged with Theft,
On 1/10/90, he appeared in Maryland District Court #l under Case Number
282954B0 and prayed a Jury Trial. The case was remanded to the Circuit Court
for Baltimore City under Indictment Number 89001045. On 3/30/90, Mr. Redmond
appeared before Judge Davis and was convicted of Theft. Judge Davis sentenced
him to 6 months and 6 months consecutive dating from 3/20/90. He is currently
incarcerated at Maryland Reception Diagnostic Classification Center under

DOC # 205-157. All other pending Theft charges previously mentioned are
scheduled for 4/30/90 in the Circuit Court for Baltimore City.

SPECIFICATION OF CONDITIONS VIOLATED:

In light of the aforementioned facts, this writer alleges that Mr. Redmond has
violated the following condition of his probation:

CONDITION #4 OBEY ALL LAWS.

By being convicted of Theft in the CCBC on 3/30/90 under
Indictment Number 89001045. Offense occurred 11/17/89.

EVALUATION AND RECOMMENDATION:

Mr. Redmond 1s a 50 year old White male with a limited education and minimal
job skills who has been under supervision for 18 months. During this period,
he has reported as instructed, paid the court costs in full and has completed
100 hours of his community service. In contrast, Mr. Redmond has been
arrested on 6 occasions for Theft, one of which has resulted in a conviction.
His basic problems are the multiple addictions of alcohol and drugs. Although
the drug addicition is under control, he has a serious alcohol problem. He
has received counseling, however, he needs to be placed in a long term inpatient
alcohol program. Since he has been convicted and is serving a one year
sentenced for Theft, this writer respectfully requests that a Warrant be
issued charging him with Violation of Probation.

Should the charges be sustained, this writer would respectfully recommend that

Mr. Redmond's probation be revoked and the inal sentence be imposed.
APPROVED: Ve poL F Z‘/Z‘% < // %V//W
Ms. Hattie Bailey Date Ms. Glendell L. Adamson-Senior Agent Date
Field Supervisor I / One E. Mt. Royal Avenue, lst Floor
333-1695 Baltimore, Maryland 21202

333-1996

I HEREBY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE MATTERS AND FACTS
DESIGNATED HEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFOR-

MATION AND BELIEFS-' %W/ //JJ/ b 2 e

Ms. Glendell L. Adamson-Senior Agent Date
§r{384/20/90




white-orig. (Judge) CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

i Probati . .
53:2?3& (Fﬂae)m) Community Services Program

SATISFACTORY SERVICE REPORT

Date ;,//// / H

District Court for Baltimore City

5800 Wabash Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21215

Dear Judge ___@AQEJLA?:
This is to ade‘/W

docket/citati M7/ , date of trial w

has satisfactorily complied--wi o perform .Zm_hours of Community Service

work. Reported for intake: 02742%47_2. '
WORK SITE AGENCY: W ﬁhu/.;j; O \ / (
‘ . /éé

/ (O34t
WORK SITE SUPERVISQ&%% / )

/ g A= .
DATE COMPLETED é / % 4 9 TOTAL NO. OF HOURS M
REMARKS:

See attached time sheet.

Hours verified by telephone, time
sheet was not returned.

Rev. 3-12-87
1040-25-4

200 ot

Community Services Program
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s
DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR.......... Ba.l.t.q,c..clct.y .....................
ity/ County
1
Located &t ...vovevrennns, 2800 Wabash Ave o Case No... 01,72 20410081
Court Address
S E el ... Earl Redmond
s Tl S Sl ..
PER TRANSMITTAL OF RECORD Z/f 728 @7/
. o Balto. City :
TO: Clerk, Circuit Court fOr ...ttt i iie e et eiereir e County
TYPE OF CASE: DISTRICT COURT PAPERS FORWARDED
C Civil
Criminal CIVIL
— MV or NR {0 Docket Entries
Z Circuit Court-Initial Appearance O Original Papers
O Exhibits
LAS™ DISTRICT COURT ACTION: ) O Transcript of Testimony
— Appeal Filed-Date ................ccooonnnenn.
& Jury Trial Demanded CRIMINAL, MV or NR
. Preliminary Hearing Waived %NDocket Entries
C Held for Further Action Application
= Initial Appearancs Charging Document
Bail Hearmg  Initial Appearance
@JRecog o
STA O Bond S.................. Amount
J-NA(e) 0103 J O Order of Appearance
............................................ O Exhibits
Decided by: ....oiiiii . Order for Appeal
Date of Judgment: .........covvvviiiiiiiiiniinnnnnn. U Demand for Jury Trial
Receipt and Record of Appeal
U Appeal Bond Posted Other .. Witness. .summons. ................
O Defendant Confined
O Defendant on ProbaliOn e
O Deferred Payment
C Stay of Sentence Entered . e
Monies Forwarded: Amount Due:
......... Advance Circuit Court Costs .........District Court Fines Deferred..........oovvivninnn.
......... Cash Bail .ee......District Court Costs Parole & Probation..........
......... Deferred Payments veee.....CICF Staved ........................

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached are all the original papers filed in the above entitled case and a true

copy of the docket entries.

Clerk of the District Count

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that I have received from the clerk of the above named District Court all original papers
and monies noted in the above captioned case.

DCA 53 (Rev. 5/83)

{ Thic fmrm raminrae NV "EN

........................................................

Clerk of the Circuit Court




REQUEST FOR WITN ESS‘JMMONS
PPEALEESU?/:I\SAENS'E'LECF%ES)]\;VING WITNESS%?INZ”E CAS! OF: J

»

JEQM__&JM@DA,_ %@M&L
Defendant’'s Name . Citation/Case Tracking No.

we [\ (ehplas LOlse
AoDRESS (o 3 (>I\ S. (b!‘(}e‘l\l/\ AIO Ay .

\
cITY STATE 2P

DAY PHONE

woamow (95 3-G7G v

NAME HQ\\)nrn{ p“*f"”\,
wooress (0 9 S @/Qqa(/u_)au

cITy STATE 2p
DAY PHONE ROOM#
NIGHT PHONE ; l 7 - Tq‘ 7 APT.#

Li
NAME
ADDRESS
oIy STATE zp
DAY PHONE ROOM#
NIGHT PHONE APT.#
NAME
ADDRESS
CITY STATE P
DAY PHONE ROOM#
NIGHT PHONE APT #

Requested by: ? > ,?& fQC'

. (Date)
IGNATU PRINTED NAME

whose interest in the case is as 0O Prosecutor O Defendant
itness (] Defense Counsel U Arresting Officer
{J Other (Explain)

COURT DATE AﬁD LOCATlor:ﬁE AVAILABLE)'I

.. DC/CR 92 (Rev.1/87) COURT




JISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR
[ IS AN 0 ] o .

20410081 l 2NATNNR1

COMMITMENT / PROBATION

30410081 | o) DX 20410081
A 2o Y

STATEMENT OF CHARGES )

THE DEFENDANT HAS BEEN ARRESTED UPON THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION OR OBSERVATION: (MAKE A PLAIN, CONCISE AND DEFINITIVE STATEMENT OF ESSENTIAL FACTS CONSTITUTING THE OFFENSE CHARGED)

r

@\,\A\ [‘k\n‘\’\:\m\x\ 9\0 SM/:H« nu SA ﬂ“wxﬁ\ ,.//mM,-/ P
ol - (Lo"@\o wrene e alo M Qm;ﬂux ﬁu Sa. <i¢\b,&zf“4-/um
MQLNA M A NN B 3 “bukm Qﬂb\»\n}\ /v/n/‘l tManj
IR L\i A0 ML\(A,A “_prJmA) n/\n/ N nu:@ ‘ﬁ

IT IS FORMALLY CHARGED TH THE DEFENDAN]’ (CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET CR701A OR DC/CR1A/)
MDCCS AR ON OR ABOUT (DATE) AT (PLACE)

1 $€-355%r] 3 Sa}o%:’ /oi)c? S, ﬁ/\bcnaéme:

AN N s (\)}mﬂ\ox&xx \/\m\m AR N %u SM‘@«-
\J\‘\ QK\‘ ‘\-&r\D Q)\Mﬂﬂh—\ )\ &ML%I—\ Q)ul S& %\Q\Dﬁ
\\Qx/n\/v\@\ O \m&N (\\b LRKJ\\@BQ

IN VIOLATION OF:

&MD ANN. CODE, ART. (Q 7 SEC. 3 (/ ;2 :[Jcommon Law oF mo: [ Jrus. LocaL Law, aRT sEC.
T

AGAINST THE PEACE,

GOVERNMENT AND
. ; RDINANCE NO. ;
DCOMAR OR AGENCY CODE NO .[:]0 C DIGNITY OF THE STATE. )
DCONT'NUED ON ATTACHED SHEET DC/CR 3A | HAVE REVIEWED THE STATEMENT OF CHARGES AND HAVE DETERMINED THAT )
(| SOLEMNLY AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE HERE IS PROBABLE CAUSE TO DETAIN THE DEFENDANT
MATTERS AND FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE THERE IS NOT PROBABLE CAUSE TO DETAIN THE DEFENDANT AND | HAVE
TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF ACCORDINGLY RELE. M ON_HIS OWN RECOGNIZANCE.

DATE ARRESTING OFFICER DATE Ji ICIAL Fw\-‘/—") COMMISSIONER 1D NO.
- 3 ]

X SK 74 /207 |
7 [ 4 0

FORM DC/CR 2 (REV. 5-87)

COURT COPY ‘




| TO THE PERSON CHARGED: S ;
" " 1. This paper charges you with committing a crime. ~ * ' M
. {IM TeRr asm

a

;
!

» >

2TUAGY TG R R w-\".fﬂmﬂ’? IDRANO YAAM 7 ¢
NOTICEi OF ADVICE OF RIGHT TO COUNSEL \

v DAINDAAT |
)

to have a judicial otricer decide whether you shou

2. 11 you have been arrested, you have the right
F%leaﬁ"d; from Jall until your tria "'i)m oM .au (301404) OM G4 YOW3DA-8U2 YOUIOA
3. You have the right to have a lawyer.
——-—#4-At4wyer can be helpful to you by: 55
(A) explammg the charges in this paper
" (B) telling you thé possible penalties; ** =717 *%0W FMOHIIIIT IMOH T wEo
,____,_,_(Q) helping you at trial; _ . A ) ( ) ‘
OM T9A 223
tD) helpmg you protect your constxtutlonal ngﬁjs
r—%O Uz ITAYZ YTO 3000 /3 3ITATR Y10

(E) helping you to get a fair penalty if convicted. !

5. Even if you plan to plead guilty, a lawyer can be helpful.
6. 1f you want a lawyer but do not have the money to hire one, the Public Defender may provide a

lawyer for you. The court clerk will tell you how to contact the Public Defender.- VISTTABOR . THIMTIMMOD
7. 1f you want a lawyer but you cannot get one and the Publnc Defender will not pro‘hde one for you,

“contact the court clerk as soon as possible.
8. DO NOT WAIT UNTIL THE DATE OF YOUR TRIAL TO GET A LAWYER. If you do not have

a lawyer before the trial date, you may have to go to trial without one.

RECEIPT

I have read or have had read to me the contents of the above notice and acknowledge receipt of a copy thereof.

--------------------------------------------

RETURN OF SERVICE

O Icertifythatat ................ oclock ...M.on ... ... il -1 S
. . . Date

, I executed this Statement of Charges by

e
arresting the Defendant and delivered a copy of the Statement of Charges to the Defendant.

.....................................................

-----------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------



' Defendant’s Name.. ... k CLJ\& ........ e ORG-S Bl = S Case No.. QO/ O O &5/ ......

CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION FOR STATEMENT OF CHARGES/STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

A At M Niekhekas WA o cweg%mt,
d\&\bv\)\\ﬁm ............. %#@M}p ................
LT W 5&&6 &}«AU\LD&&Q' L,Q,wy)
s kc.&o S ml&mw .......

. S&;\)\&w -’@xo M\mwaw .................
Ok .............. %m.ﬁsﬁb\&mﬂ\ [7(@ f(/cc,iq.m.n.f_ ...... h_qg.m’

DC/CR 1A (Rev. 5/85)

COURT COPY




|

DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR......... ERO N S
Located at /‘7‘0/—/l4f/h/WC7f/ ........... Case No“l-l‘”?’/”"é/
Court Address ‘
STATE OF MARYLAND vs . Ler/ Redmend .

.....................................................

Addrsss

. Qj. S D77 S e R 220

..... Telephone

COMMITMENT PENDING HEARING

O @CCT' .

TO:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to receive from any officer the body of the above-named Defendant who is charg-

ed with the offense(s) of .. P AH,.3.5.0/2..... e T

.....................................................................................................................

G—1h default of $.5,. 422 bail (.,>5.% acceptable).
0O Bail review was held by Judge........ CHrt ) Lot LA AE // .. ..and Defendant is committed

in default of $. ... .c.cu.:. bail (..... % acceptable).
O Having been surrendered by bondsman, bond of $....................... .to continue.

YOU ARE FURTHER COMMANDED to:

O Transfer the Defendant to the jail or detention center in............ ... ... ... i,
............................................. county/city. If the Defendant has not been transferred prior
to the next session of court, he is to be brought before the court in your county for bail review.

{@—Produce the Defendant:
O for further review before a judicial officer of the District Court for...................................
.................... county/city located at...... ... ... .. ... i
Maryland, within 30 60* days if before that time the Defendant has not posted the bail or been arrested
on a warrant of the Governor of Maryland on a requisition of the executive authority of the State of

L3 for court appearance as follows: . . '
Court ,_5- y O'Jx‘t// (aw'f

LOCAtion . ........uvuieiiienanns /vneﬁ/\cfﬂ&tce”/ 54';\(‘
Date.......oooveiiieiiiiiiaannn. Q(:i)..é.e/.‘;..s/.,.f.zd’;f ................... FA .
TiME. ..ttt e Flotee BN L byyere e
Purpose o/ 7 '
[J Bail Review 4 o
O Preliminary Hearing/Inquiry &
O Trial vl
(3 Other (describe) . w . ’
; ‘Qlt A
< o, &F ) <A 2
......................... pa T R ARt P AL EERL RN LRI PSR
’ rEn e

*Applies to second commitment only

DC/CR 12 (Rev.12/86)




[ -
WDIST./LOC.

NAME (LAST, FIRST, M..)

TRACKING NUMBER

£041005%

i
RELATED CASES

[

COMPLAINANT DEFENDANT

NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.1.) MTLE

TITLE
L do o Naly /0 LEDrIoND E£H72
AGEN SUB-AGENCY [ 1.D. NO. (POLICE) 1.0. NO. RACE WT. D.0.B. (MM/DD/YY)

o L Wssolpo 72225
A Q 5?09\ D 7% 02 ﬁJff 25 *WK/A/ OTHER DESCRIPTION

e
WORK TELEPHONE - HOME TELEPHONE WORK TELEPHONE HOME TELEPHONE

53337(0»,393&2 () C ) )

APT. NO. ADDRESS APT. NO.
U —
2202 L LRI S
STATE Nl 2IP CODE cITY STATE 2P CODE

B, mo 8oy | bl

INITIAL APPEARANCE
O suvenile Waiver ' O Advised of right to preliminary hearing
7 Released on own Recog—No probable cause Preliminary Hearing [J was ] was not requested.
B/ of charges provided [J Copy not provj . [ Released on own Recog. Supervigdzby/Custody of
B%feyndant advised of right to counsel Undecided Bail$_p 00 ¢ @ > %; without collateral security)
[0 waived [ Erploy owq counsel [ Public Defender Bﬁnilmiued + € ) 6,7
: * ____ Hearing/Trial Date od4a. " 9
Jusige/Comm. / . 7 JI ;L:z Date__7" ¥- 78
BAIL  Posted — O case [ Corporate [3J Property TodgeTCommICiae 5o
BAIL'REVIEW PRELIMINARY HEARING
Bail to Remain the Samég/__%___Reduced to. %. Requested/Waived________ State's Attorney Notified
Increased 10 § Unsecured RepresentedbyCounsel________ CounselWaived____
Probable Cause/Defen. Held ______ Bond/Recog. Continued _________
Advised "M eived copy of C“aff/i Bail Set Full % Committed in Default______
Judge _ Date / 'Y No Probable Cause/Dismissed/Defendant Released
Judge.. Date
PRELIMINARY INQUIRY CD.FiledinCircutCount _______PapersForwarded _____________
Advised def. of Right to Counsel _______[] Received copy of charges DATE DATE

Amended/New C. D. Fited
Referred to Public Defender _________ WaivedCounsel ___ DATE

Dismissed For Lack of Prosecution

Will Retain Own Counsel

Judge ) Date Judge Date

[0 No charging document having been filed in Circuit Count, the charges are dismissed.

] Atter hearing in presence of Defendant and a finding of good cause, the time is extended to
for State’s Attorney’s action.

Date Judge

PRETRIAL STATUS

Bond/Recog. Recog. |Bench Warrant Bail Def. Sur. |Forf. Stricken/| Previous Bail
FTA Date Forfeited Revoked issued $ Amt.  |by Surety |War. Recalled| Reinstated

Date Judge
COURT APPEARANCE

O The Court made certain that defendant received a copy of the charging document, informed defendant of right to counsel and importance of

assistance of counsel. Advised defendant of nature of charges and aflowable penatties including mandatory or minimum, conducted waiver inquiry

if defendant wants to waive counsel, and if continued advised defendant that at next appearance, appearing without counsel could be a waiver.

Date Judge
[ Defendant appeared without counsel. Meritorious reason. Case continued.

Date Judge -




tissessmmeresassestenreesseetatetetrrrtesecssanccnate

State’s Attorney K. 47 A Case No,.2/ 4. 1@ 47‘/0 € i, Maeeeene

...................................................................

TRIAL No. of Charges/..........
0 Express Waiver of Counsel. Court determined after examination that defendant knowingly and voluntarily waived right to counsel.
[0 Defendant appeared without counsel. No meritorious reason. £ourt determined that defepdant waived counsel.

efendant appeared with counsel O3 Private Public Defender JTP O Jury Trial Waived
Charge $1” )} 1 K AR 7B O Non-CJIS _ Br/Sec: ) 574/ Code:3- Lo
Amended: ~ ' Art/Sec: Code:
Max Sentence: PLEA: CONP OStet Verdict O PSI Ordered:  Sub Curia Until: :
FINES............... COSTS............... CICFS............... SUSS............... RESTITUTIONS«............. 10 e rerreceeereens
Sentence: 0ODboC 0[O Local Commenging: Credit time awaiting trial:
Suspended Sentence: Probation time: O Supervised [0 Unsupervised

..................................................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................

...................................................................................................................................

Date Judge

Charge #2 AR: O Non-CJIS  Art/Sec: Code:
Amended: Art/Sec: Code:

Max Sentence: PLEA: ONP [OStet Verdict {0 PSI Ordered:  Sub Curia Untit:
FINES............... COSTS$..ceveennn. CICFS............... SUSS............... RESTITUTIONS............... (o T OURPPRION .
Sentence: 0O Dboc 0O Local Commencing: Credit time awaiting trial:

Suspended Sentence: Probation time: O Supervised 1 Unsupervised
CONAIIONS: .....oiieeiiiiiiiiiictererrtneresteernsserrestnseisssnasteresssoseassoremnses sasaessasnsnssnsassossansessannssansssansensssnsnssrasssesessnsnsssnnessrssennnnse
R T
Charge #3 AR: I Non-CJIS  Art/Sec: Code:

Amended: Art/Sec: Code:

Max Sentence: PLEA: CONP [OStet Verdict 0 PSI Ordered: ~ Sub Curia Until:
FINES.......c....... COSTS....coccenneee. CICFS......cccveenee SUSS.....cooernnnne RESTITUTIONS............... (o J PO .
Sentence: ODOC DOLlocal Commencing: Credit time awaiting trial:

Suspended Sentence: Probation time: O Supervised [ Unsupervised
CONAIIONS. ...eeeiireiieniinueiren ittt s eiertan sstestrnetsasssstusoremsssessasess sessrnenannssonssstassstsresssssonssssessnessessenssetsonsenssssensssnsssoroasesne
e e e R .
[ Defendant Advised of Right of Appeal. Upon Perfecting of Appeal, [J Sentence to be stayed and [0 Recog. to Continue;

[ Present Bond to Continue; [J Appeal Bond in Amountof $............. to be Required; [J Sentence not to be Stayed; O Other.............
......................................................................... (It Sentence is Satisfied Prior to Perfecting ot Appeal, no Appeal Bond Required.)
st e crreenrestersretnasrossnanns g e s
Bond forfeiture entered as judgment in the amountof $ .........cccecevuvennen.. Date......ccooeverrvennenns with interest from date of forfeiture and

costs and liens filed in Circuit Court. Docket entries forwarded to Bail Bond Commissioner, if any, and to State's Attorney and Chief
Clerk. '

e e . 4 ....... 7/ ....................... Gl T
Indictment filed. Papers forwarded to Circuit Court...........c.ceeuvee.. b A . 2 35  eeeeeraeretreraesetanresrarastrssnsssssssnssnasersasnanases {Date)

Defendant Notified of Nolle Pros/Stet...........ccccvveveiuennens. {Date}

in District Court.......ccevveerreeeeenneenenn. Dat
REEL # DATE START END Judgmem Becqrdeq in District Court é al s)
= » 757 Notice of Lien filed in...c.ccvveinieinieiiiiiiinciicniciireninenn, {Court)
GIGrY Zd pe CoZF €78 € | (Date)
ben e rvy Y22 T Yo APPOAI NOMB. ......oorvereerreeessrcesesaesesaressesssesseraecsecaenens (Date)
Appeal Forwarded ........ccceceeinereiencenaes esansnssesnananaas l.....(Date)
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MSA SC 5458-82-152

Dates: 2010/02/17
Description: Case numbers received from J. Hollander -

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Paternity Papers) Arrington v. Rodriguez, 1989, Box 169
Case No. 119070 [MSA T3351-923, CW/16/31/25]
File should be named msa_sc5458 82 152 [full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Rolnik v. Union Labor Life
Ins. Co., 1987, Case No. 87313071

Case is split between 2 boxes:

Box 387 [MSA T2691-2026, HF/8/35/8]

Box 388 [MSA T2691-2027, HF/8/35/9]

File should be named msa_sc5458_82_ 152 [full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Shofer v.The Stuart Hack
Co., Box 128 Case No. 88102069 [MSA T2691-2232, HF/11/30/3}

See also for "brick binders":

Box 527 [MSA T2691-2631, HF/11/38/18]

Box 528 [MSA T2691-2632, HF/11/38/19]

File should be named msa_sc5458_82_152_[full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Attorney Grievance
Commission v. Yacono, 1992, Box 1953 Case No. 92024055 [MSA T2691-4591,
OR/12/14/65]

File should be named msa_sc5458_82_ 152 _[full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Feldmann v. Coleman,
1993, Box 391 Case No. 93203022 [MSA T2691-5466, OR/22/08/037]

2010-02-18 F. Leach scanned 30 pages, created pdf and uploaded pdf to msaref
File should be named msa_sc5458 82_152_[full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Jefferson v. Ford Motor
Credit Corp., 1993, Box 470 Case No. 93251040 [MSA T2691-5545, OR/22/10/20]
2010-02-18 F. Leach scanned 289 pages, created pdf and uploaded pdf to msaref
File should be named msa_sc5458_82_152_[full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Shofer v. The Stuart Hack
Co. and Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, 1993, Box 518 Case No. 93285087 [MSA T2691-5593,
OR/22/11/20]

2010-02-18 D. Lee scanned 125 pages, created pdf and uploaded pdf to msaref
File should be named msa_sc5458 82_152_[full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Booth v. Board of Appeals,
1993, Box 589 Case No. 93330026 [MSA T2691-5665, OR/22/12/45]

2010-02-18 D. Lee scanned 124 pages, created pdf and uploaded pdf to msaref
File should be named msa_sc5458_82_152_[full case number]-####

http://www.msaref.net/description.cfm?item=152&serno=82 2/19/2010
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BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Scott v. Dept. of Public
Safety, 1993, Box 603 Case No. 93342002 [MSA T2691-5679, OR/22/13/11]
File should be named msa_sc5458_82_152_[full case nhumber]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Stubbins v. Md. Parole
Comm'n., 1993, Box 616 Case No. 93354003 [MSA T2691-5692, OR/22/13/24]
2010-02-18 C. Baker scanned 66 pages, created pdf and uploaded pdf to msaref
File should be named msa_sc5458_82_152_ [full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Civil Papers, Equity and Law) Fitch v. DeJong, 1994,
Box 109 Case No. 94077005 [MSA T2691-5817, OR/28/9/2]

2010-02-18 C. Baker scanned 238 pages, created pdf and uploaded pdf to msaref
File should be named msa_sc5458_82_152_[full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Criminal Papers) State v. Bowden, 1987, Box 142 Case
No. 18721501 [MSA T3372-984, CW/2/23/13]
File should be named msa_sc5458 82 152_[full case number]-####

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Criminal Papers) State v. Redmond, 1988, Box 191
Case No. 48828071 [MSA T3372-1282, HF/11/23/43] —
File should be named msa_sc5458_82_152_[full case number]-#### . I|

BALTIMORE CITY CIRCUIT COURT (Criminal Papers) State v. Parker, 1990
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